

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10525 of 2023

=====

BOGHABHAI TEJABHAI BHOKU

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 27/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note of Mr Ankit N. Mehta, learned
advocate appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 11.07.2023.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)