

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10525 of 2023**

=====

BOGHABHAI TEJABHAI BHOKU

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 15/07/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. Mr. Ankit Mehta, learned advocate, submitted that the application seeking allotment of 'vada' land was made somewhere in the year 2019, however, till date, the same has not been responded to, as to whether the authorities have accepted the application or have rejected the same. In the meantime, the respondent-authority, i.e. Taluka Development Officer, has passed allotment orders in favour of some other parties, however, the request of the petitioner has not been accepted.

2. Considering the submissions, issued Notice to the

respondents, returnable on 22.08.2024.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

PRAVIN KARUNAN